

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2201-0001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	8240	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 247,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 206,000.00
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	1000	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	445	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,500.00
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	289	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,560.00
4204-0100	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	234	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,020.00
0204-0150	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	597	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,089.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,970.00
0205-0100	FOREIGN BORROW EXCAVATION	5000	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00
4212-0001	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	3325	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,312.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,662.50
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	222	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 777.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00
0213-0001	TEMPORARY PROJECT AIR POLLUTION CONTROL	1	PDA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2309-0337	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 25.0 MM MIX	605	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,475.00
2309-0708	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <=30 MILLION ESALS, 37.5 MM MIX, 8" DEPTH	3605	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 97,335.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 129,780.00
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	7511	SY	\$ 7.25	\$ 54,454.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 78,865.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,599.00
4350-0108	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	7255	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 54,412.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 90,687.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,040.00
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	7244	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 83,306.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 65,196.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 90,550.00
4360-0003	CURING COMPOUND FOR ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE	7244	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,622.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,244.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,244.00
2409-1462	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE (LEVELING), PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-H	213	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,430.00
4409-4841	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE RPS, PG 76-22, <=30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 1-1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	19283	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 96,415.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 77,132.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 115,698.00
4460-0001	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	19283	SY	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,856.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,784.90	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,749.05
4491-0063	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1-1/2" DEPTH	10413	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,429.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,445.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,445.50
4499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4501-0032	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH	7218	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 541,350.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 563,004.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 591,876.00
0501-0036	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	5656	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 452,480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 537,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 480,760.00
4504-0001	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT, MODIFIED	356	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,280.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 22,428.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,600.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	5	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
0601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE GROUP III, 8' - 2' FIL	5	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
0601-7313	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B 15' - 1.5' FILL	5	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	58	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ -	\$ -
0604-1463	18" PERFORATED SPIRAL RIB ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE IR (3/4" X 3/4" X 7-1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	58	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,118.00
4604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	208	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ -	\$ -
0604-1463	18" PERFORATED SPIRAL RIB ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE IR (3/4" X 3/4" X 7-1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	208	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,360.00
4601-7313	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B 15' - 1.5' FILL	563	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
0601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	563	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,150.00
0601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE GROUP III, 8' - 2' FIL	563	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-5901	CLEANING OF EXISTING PIPE, CULVERTS DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 35"	1625	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,250.00
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	156	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,700.00
2601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	195	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00
4601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	7	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
2601-7308	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	31	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00
2601-7313	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	122	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,710.00
2601-7314	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B 20' - 1.5' FILL	135	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
2601-7342	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	5	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
2601-7356	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	74	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,770.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-7507	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	68	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,944.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00
2601-7511	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	74	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00
2601-7710	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	52	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,380.00
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	345	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00
2604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	122	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,540.00
2605-0011	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2BC	9	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00
2605-0031	TYPE C INLET, CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
2605-1480	MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
4605-2001	TYPE C INLET, EXTRA DEPTH, CONDITION 2BC	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
0605-2060	TYPE M INLET	11	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00
4605-2060	TYPE M INLET, EXTRA DEPTH, CONDITION 2BC	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00
2605-2068	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 3 BOX, CONDITION 2BC	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
2605-2100	TYPE M INLET, MODIFIED TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2605-2180	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION 2,4	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
2605-2360	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION BC	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
0607-0013	REBUILT INLET BOX	1	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
2609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	1200	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00
4610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	1852	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,594.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,816.00
4610-7003	8" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	1222	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,442.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,609.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,220.00
0615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	101	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	209	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,180.00
0615-0023	8" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	12	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
4618-0001	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPE EXTENSION	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
0619-0570	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
4620-0010	TYPICAL AND ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4620-0015	THRIE-BEAM TO VERTICAL WALL BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
0620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY)	3	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 153.00
2620-0503	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	1147	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00
0620-1075	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	1950	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 24,375.00
0620-1100	TYPE 2 STRONG POST MEDIAN BARRIER	25	LF	\$ 30.25	\$ 756.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
4621-0410	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	1850	LF	\$ 22.75	\$ 42,087.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 34,225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00
2623-0001	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	626	LF	\$ 59.50	\$ 37,247.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,950.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,056.00
2624-0001	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	342	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,446.00
2624-0300	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	2	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
2624-0400	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
2624-0500	PEDESTRIAN GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 5-FOOT OPENING	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
2624-0611	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
2627-1001	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	5354	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 74,956.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 69,602.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 69,602.00
2627-2001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	5354	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,108.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,770.00
2628-0001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	980	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00
2628-1001	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 1, MODIFIED	3658	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,546.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,632.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,632.00
4658-0002	CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TYPE B TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	1486	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 111,450.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 145,628.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 126,310.00
2686-0020	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2696-0639	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
2696-1000	REINFORCED CONCRETE PLANTERS	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2697-0639	REINFORCED CONCRETE WASTE CONTAINER	10	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00
2703-0020	NO. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE	50	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
2703-0025	NO. 57 AGGREGATE	422	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,440.00
4704-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	49	CY	\$ 525.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,150.00
2714-0002	REINFORCED CONCRETE WASTE CONTAINER	16	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00
2714-0005		2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2714-0006	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
4803-0001	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	4031	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,186.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,155.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,108.50
2804-0011	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B	203	LB	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,167.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,116.50
2804-0013	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D	402	LB	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,909.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,809.00
2804-0014	SEEDING - FORMULA E	194	LB	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,134.00
2804-0020	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA L	104	LB	\$ 4.75	\$ 494.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 468.00
2805-0015	MULCHING - SHREDDED BARK	490	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00
2805-0022	MULCHING - STRAW	25	TON	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
0806-0050	EROSION CONTROL MAT	4252	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,441.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,378.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,378.00
0806-0051	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	621	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,086.75	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,055.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 931.50
2808-0001	SHRUB BED PREPARATION	490	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,156.00
4808-0002	BUTTERFLY BUSH - (18" HEIGHT, CONTAINER)	3	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 78.00
4808-0003	SNOW QUEEN OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA (15" - 18" #3)	17	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 544.00
4808-0004	DWARF MUGHO PINE - (16" - 18", B&B)	3	EA	\$ 34.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00
4808-0005	MEDILAND ROSE - (15", CONTAINER)	16	EA	\$ 34.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 544.00
4808-0006	ANTHONY WATERER SPIREA - (18" CONTAINER)	59	EA	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,006.00
4808-0007	CREEPING LILLYTURF - (1 QT. CONTAINER)	1010	EA	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,797.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,545.00
4808-0008	SIBERIAN CARPET CYPRESS - (3 GAL. CONTAINER)	80	EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00
4808-0009	DWARF FOUNTAIN GRASS - (2 GAL. CONTAINER)	19	EA	\$ 24.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 456.00
4808-0010	BAR HARBOR JUNIPER - (15" - 18" SPREAD)	32	EA	\$ 27.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00
4808-0011	SERBIAN SPRUCE - (5' HT., B&B)	28	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,752.00
4808-0012	RED OSIER DOGWOOD (36" HT., B&B)	15	EA	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
4808-3263	LONDON PLANTREE - (2" GAL., B&B)	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
4808-3426	GREEN VASE ZELKOVA - (2" CAL., B&B)	10	EA	\$ 319.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00
4808-3436	DOWNY SHADBLOW - CLUMP FORM (8' HT., B&B - HEAVY)	7	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00
4808-3517	PURPLE LEAF SAND CHERRY - (36" HT., B&B OR CONTAINER)	3	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00
4808-3576	WINTER KING HAWTHORN - (2" CAL., B&B)	8	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00
4808-3657	PRAIRIEFIRE CRAB - (2" CAL., B&B)	5	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
4808-3682	CLEVELAND SELECT CALLERY PEAR (2" CAL., B&B)	3	EA	\$ 234.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CHANNEL SIGNS	727	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,632.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,178.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,905.00
0936-0010	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS WITH STIFFENERS	727	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4936-0003	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM OVERLAY	33	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00
4937-0330	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2 WHITE POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	15	EA	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
4937-0333	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2 YELLOW POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	6	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
4948-0130	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, WITH TRI-CHORD TRUSS	1	LS	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2963-0004	4" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	9228	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,150.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,768.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,073.60
2963-0006	6" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4287	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,859.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,143.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,502.25
4964-0001	4" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4572	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,514.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,743.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,286.00
4964-0002	4" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5127	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,819.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,076.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,563.50
4964-0005	6" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3576	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,503.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,218.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,503.20
4964-0008	8" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2356	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,002.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,827.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,120.40
4964-0021	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	133	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 731.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00
4864-0220	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "STRAIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 1' -8"	18	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
4966-0205	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT, (ONE WAY W/B)	131	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,227.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00
4966-0207	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT, (TWO WAY Y/R)	5	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
4966-0208	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT, (TWO WAY W/R)	7	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00
4000-0001	CHANNEL OR ROADSIDE SWALE STORM INLET PROTECTION AND BERMS	29	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
4000-0002	CURBED ROADWAY - STORM INLET PROTECTION AND BERMS	8	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
4000-0003	GRAVEL FILTER FOR TOLL ISLAND CURB INLETS	8	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
4000-0004	SPLICE SET, TYPE A	6	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4000-0005	SPLICE SET, TYPE B	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
4000-0006	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	465	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,530.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
ROAD-CON, INC. MASCARO CONTRACTING, L.P. ALLAN A. MYERS, LP									
WEST CHESTER, PA PITTSBURGH, PA WORCESTER, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4000-0007	INLET CAP WITH MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4000-0008	INLET CAP	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4000-0009	RELOCATION OF STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4000-0010	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14,715.50	\$ 14,715.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0011	GAS SERVICE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,551.00	\$ 15,551.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4000-0012	4" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE LINE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING AND 6" DOMESTIC FIRE FLOW LINE	1	LS	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 79,579.40	\$ 79,579.40	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
4000-0013	ELECTRIC SERVICE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4000-0014	TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER SERVICE FOR THE EXISTING TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4000-0015	SUSPECT SOIL AND LIQUID TESTING, REMOVAL AND HANDLING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4000-0016	PIER GUIDE WALL, SPECIAL	1	LS	\$ 17,242.73	\$ 17,242.73	\$ 24,522.40	\$ 24,522.40	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4000-0017	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN MODIFIED	43	LF	\$ 12.04	\$ 517.72	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 387.00
4000-0018	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	124	LF	\$ 80.21	\$ 9,946.04	\$ 235.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,400.00
4000-0019	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, STORE/TRENCH BOX	100	LF	\$ 55.67	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
4000-0100	TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 5,945,152.31	\$ 5,945,152.31	\$ 6,336,275.50	\$ 6,336,275.50	\$ 7,030,733.50	\$ 7,030,733.50
4000-0200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4000-0202	REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOIL	500	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
4000-0203	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOIL	10	TON	\$ 454.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
4000-0204	REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUIDS	1000	GAL	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
4000-0205	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS LIQUIDS	100	GAL	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
4002-0053	REINFORCEMENT BARS	8500	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00
4018-0125	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4501-0812	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 10" DEPTH	4	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
0501-0816	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 12" DEPTH	8	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
0660-0030	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS	6350	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,937.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,397.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,350.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.									
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2201-0001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,565.00	\$ 29,565.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	8240	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 173,040.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 372,860.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 304,880.00
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	1000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 73,550.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	445	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 13,060.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 28,035.00
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	289	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 22,686.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,849.00
4204-0100	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	234	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 83.35	\$ 19,503.90	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,424.00
0204-0150	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	597	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 39,193.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,925.00
0205-0100	FOREIGN BORROW EXCAVATION	5000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00
4212-0001	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	3325	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,312.50
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	222	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 699.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,776.00
0213-0001	TEMPORARY PROJECT AIR POLLUTION CONTROL	1	PDA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2309-0337	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 25.0 MM MIX	605	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 35,150.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 58,685.00
2309-0708	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <=30 MILLION ESALS, 37.5 MM MIX, 8" DEPTH	3605	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 108,150.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 96,253.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 97,335.00
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	7511	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,132.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 100,271.85	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,332.50
4350-0108	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	7255	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 94,315.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 74,001.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,040.00
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	7244	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 94,172.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 83,668.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 79,684.00
4360-0003	CURING COMPOUND FOR ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE	7244	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,244.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,779.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,244.00
2409-1462	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE (LEVELING), PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-H	213	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 98.40	\$ 20,959.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,300.00
4409-4841	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE RPS, PG 76-22, <=30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 1-1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	19283	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 115,698.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 110,877.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 125,339.50
4460-0001	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	19283	SY	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,784.90	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,784.90	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,892.45
4491-0063	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1-1/2" DEPTH	10413	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,239.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 29,156.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 19,784.70
4499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4501-0032	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH	7218	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 433,080.00	\$ 54.30	\$ 391,937.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 505,260.00
0501-0036	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	5656	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 480,760.00	\$ 79.05	\$ 447,106.80	\$ 107.00	\$ 605,192.00
4504-0001	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT, MODIFIED	356	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 107.20	\$ 38,163.20	\$ 222.00	\$ 79,032.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.										
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	5	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	
0601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE GROUP III, 8' - 2' FIL	5	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
0601-7313	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B 15' - 1.5' FILL	5	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	58	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
0604-1463	18" PERFORATED SPIRAL RIB ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE IR (3/4" X 3/4" X 7-1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	58	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 3,204.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,740.00	
4604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	208	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
0604-1463	18" PERFORATED SPIRAL RIB ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE IR (3/4" X 3/4" X 7-1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	208	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 15,641.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,240.00	
4601-7313	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B 15' - 1.5' FILL	563	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
0601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	563	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68.35	\$ 38,481.05	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,024.00	
0601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE GROUP III, 8' - 2' FIL	563	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2601-5901	CLEANING OF EXISTING PIPE, CULVERTS DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 35"	1625	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,125.00	
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	156	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 176.85	\$ 27,588.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 15,288.00	
2601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	195	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 170.40	\$ 33,228.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,380.00	
4601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	7	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 130.35	\$ 912.45	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	
2601-7308	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	31	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 128.65	\$ 3,988.15	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,418.00	
2601-7313	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	122	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 136.10	\$ 16,604.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,760.00	
2601-7314	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B 20' - 1.5' FILL	135	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00	
2601-7342	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	5	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	
2601-7356	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	74	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,060.00	

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.										
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2601-7507	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	68	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,480.00	
2601-7511	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	74	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 30,710.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	
2601-7710	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	52	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 303.85	\$ 15,800.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00	
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	345	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 148.70	\$ 51,301.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,150.00	
2604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	122	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 126.65	\$ 15,451.30	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,588.00	
2605-0011	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2BC	9	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 24,390.00	
2605-0031	TYPE C INLET, CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	
2605-1480	MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,385.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4605-2001	TYPE C INLET, EXTRA DEPTH, CONDITION 2BC	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
0605-2060	TYPE M INLET	11	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 27,445.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	
4605-2060	TYPE M INLET, EXTRA DEPTH, CONDITION 2BC	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 48,320.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	
2605-2068	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 3 BOX, CONDITION 2BC	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
2605-2100	TYPE M INLET, MODIFIED TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	
2605-2180	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION 2,4	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
2605-2360	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION BC	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
0607-0013	REBUILT INLET BOX	1	VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 494,155.00	\$ 494,155.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	
2609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 73,010.00	\$ 73,010.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	1200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,800.00	
4610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	1852	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 20,742.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,594.00	
4610-7003	8" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	1222	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,442.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 15,030.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,886.00	
0615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	101	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,242.30	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,414.00	
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	209	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,570.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,926.00	
0615-0023	8" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	12	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 187.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	
4618-0001	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPE EXTENSION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
0619-0570	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	
4620-0010	TYPICAL AND ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.										
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
4620-0015	THRIE-BEAM TO VERTICAL WALL BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
0620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	3	EA	\$ 56.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 166.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	
2620-0503	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY)	1147	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,523.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00	
0620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	1950	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,350.00	
0620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	25	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 526.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	
4621-0410	TYPE 2 STRONG POST MEDIAN BARRIER	1850	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 37,925.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 37,925.00	
2623-0001	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	626	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,820.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 42,693.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 39,438.00	
2624-0001	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	342	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 7,199.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,182.00	
2624-0300	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	2	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42.00	
2624-0400	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	3	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	
2624-0500	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	5	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	
2624-0611	PEDESTRIAN GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 5-FOOT OPENING	1	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	
2627-1001	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	5354	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 91,018.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 77,097.60	\$ 14.25	\$ 76,294.50	
2627-2001	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	5354	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,770.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 34,801.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,108.50	
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	980	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	
2628-1001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	3658	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,632.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 15,729.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,546.50	
4658-0002	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 1, MODIFIED	1486	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 111,450.00	\$ 66.95	\$ 99,487.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 163,460.00	
2686-0020	CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TYPE B	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 215,405.00	\$ 215,405.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
2696-0639	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,095.00	\$ 25,475.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
2696-1000	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2697-0639	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 9,900.00	
2703-0020	NO. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 138.40	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
2703-0025	NO. 57 AGGREGATE	422	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,458.00	\$ 82.15	\$ 34,667.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,770.00	
4704-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	49	CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 28,420.00	
2714-0002	REINFORCED CONCRETE PLANTERS	16	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 9,360.00	
2714-0005	REINFORCED CONCRETE WASTE CONTAINER	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.										
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2714-0006	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	
4803-0001	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	4031	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,465.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 34,666.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,155.00	
2804-0011	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B	203	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,268.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,045.00	
2804-0013	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D	402	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 2,030.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,020.00	
2804-0014	SEEDING - FORMULA E	194	LB	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,940.00	
2804-0020	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA L	104	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 540.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,352.00	
2805-0015	MULCHING - SHREDDED BARK	490	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,180.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	
2805-0022	MULCHING - STRAW	25	TON	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 9,625.00	
0806-0050	EROSION CONTROL MAT	4252	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,504.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,441.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,952.80	
0806-0051	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	621	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,086.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 869.40	
2808-0001	SHRUB BED PREPARATION	490	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,886.50	
4808-0002	BUTTERFLY BUSH - (18" HEIGHT, CONTAINER)	3	EA	\$ 27.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 85.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 99.00	
4808-0003	SNOW QUEEN OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA (15" - 18" #3)	17	EA	\$ 34.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 597.55	\$ 49.50	\$ 841.50	
4808-0004	DWARF MUGHO PINE - (16" - 18", B&B)	3	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 114.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	
4808-0005	MEDILAND ROSE - (15", CONTAINER)	16	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	
4808-0006	ANTHONY WATERER SPIREA - (18" CONTAINER)	59	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,360.00	
4808-0007	CREEPING LILLYTURF - (1 QT. CONTAINER)	1010	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 5,100.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,120.00	
4808-0008	SIBERIAN CARPET CYPRESS - (3 GAL. CONTAINER)	80	EA	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	
4808-0009	DWARF FOUNTAIN GRASS - (2 GAL. CONTAINER)	19	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 497.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 627.00	
4808-0010	BAR HARBOR JUNIPER - (15" - 18" SPREAD)	32	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 934.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	
4808-0011	SERBIAN SPRUCE - (5' HT., B&B)	28	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	
4808-0012	RED OSIER DOGWOOD (36" HT., B&B)	15	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	
4808-3263	LONDON PLANTREE - (2" GAL., B&B)	8	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	
4808-3426	GREEN VASE ZELKOVA - (2" CAL., B&B)	10	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	
4808-3436	DOWNY SHADBLOW - CLUMP FORM (8' HT., B&B - HEAVY)	7	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,290.00	
4808-3517	PURPLE LEAF SAND CHERRY - (36" HT., B&B OR CONTAINER)	3	EA	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	
4808-3576	WINTER KING HAWTHORN - (2" CAL., B&B)	8	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	
4808-3657	PRAIRIEFIRE CRAB - (2" CAL., B&B)	5	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00	
4808-3682	CLEVELAND SELECT CALLERY PEAR (2" CAL., B&B)	3	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.										
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
4808-3813	AUSTRIAN PINE - (6' HT., B&B)	19	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,940.00	
4808-3972	ABBOTSWOOD POTENTILLA (18" CONTAINER)	27	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 884.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,188.00	
4808-4511	FRAGRANT VIBURNUM - 24" HT., B&B)	7	EA	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 400.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 574.00	
4808-4612	CRANBERRY COTONEASTER - (18" SPD., CONTAINER)	51	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 1,670.25	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,938.00	
4808-4652	DWARF JAPANESE HOLLY - (15" HT., B&B)	32	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	
2808-5045	MOUNT HOOD DAFFODIL - BULBS	140	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 385.00	
2808-5046	SALMON TROUT DAFFODIL - BULBS	140	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 385.00	
2808-5047	KING ALFRED DAFFODIL - BULBS	140	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 385.00	
4811-0001	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	1500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	
2845-0001	EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
4858-0001	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
2865-0001	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	1130	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,650.00	
2865-0002	ROCK FILTER OUTLET	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	465	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,720.00	
4901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 149,985.00	\$ 149,985.00	\$ 599,010.56	\$ 599,010.56	
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
2901-0231	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	1030	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,545.00	
2901-0240	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	224	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,464.00	
2901-0320	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, YELLOW	6335	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,850.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,850.75	
2901-0321	6" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, YELLOW	4329	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,164.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,164.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,164.50	
2901-0330	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE	12910	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,873.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,809.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,809.50	
2901-0331	6" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE	8375	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,187.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,187.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,187.50	
2901-0333	12" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE	77	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 261.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 254.10	
2901-1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
4910-0001	REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES RELATED TO HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 21,235.00	\$ 21,235.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
0910-0002	JUNCTION BOXES, J.B. - 2	11	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	
0910-0154	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC	10	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	
0910-1066	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 10-FOOT BRACKET ARM (30-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT), TYPE S	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO. HEMPT BROS., INC. KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.										
PITTSBURGH, PA CAMP HILL, PA YORK, PA										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
0910-1070	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 15-FOOT BRACKET ARM (30-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT), TYPE S	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4910-1961	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 4-FOOT ARM, PLATE MOUNT (45-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE S, SPECIAL	2	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	
4910-1963	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 8-FOOT ARM, PLATE MOUNT (45-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A, SPECIAL	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	
4910-1981	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH TOP TENON (45-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT), TYPE S, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
4910-1983	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 4-FOOT ARM, PLATE MOUNT (45-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE S, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	
4910-2803	250-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, POST TOP-MOUNT, SPECIAL	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	
4910-2805	400-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, POST TOP-MOUNT, SPECIAL	11	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	
0910-2828	250-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, ARM MOUNT	4	EA	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
0910-4103	AWG 2 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	6366	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,464.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,915.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,915.00	
0910-4104	AWG 4 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	6450	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,900.00	
0910-4105	AWG 6 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	2261	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,044.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,165.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,165.40	
0910-4106	AWG 8 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	11859	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,577.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,859.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,859.00	
0910-5055	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	5158	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,474.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 15,216.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,474.00	
0910-5500	BURIED CABLE AND CONDUIT MARKER	1	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
0910-6000	TRENCH	1642	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,346.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 12,479.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,136.00	
4910-6001	TRENCH, TYPE A, SPECIAL	102	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 79.05	\$ 8,063.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00	
4910-6002	TRENCH, TYPE B, SPECIAL	126	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 104.80	\$ 13,204.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,230.00	
0910-7210	TESTING OF ENTIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
0930-0004	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	386	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 9,283.30	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,264.00	
0930-0101	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	2954	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,794.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,646.50	
0930-0110	BREAKAWAY SYSTEM	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	
0931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	22	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 541.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	
0932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	32	SF	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 41.95	\$ 1,342.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	
0934-0002	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	35	SF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 41.05	\$ 1,436.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	
0935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	6	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 108.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
				MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.		HEMPT BROS., INC.		KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				PITTSBURGH, PA		CAMP HILL, PA		YORK, PA	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CHANNEL SIGNS	727	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,359.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 11,922.80	\$ -	\$ -
0936-0010	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS WITH STIFFENERS	727	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,632.00
4936-0003	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM OVERLAY	33	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 958.65	\$ 28.00	\$ 924.00
4937-0330	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2 WHITE POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	15	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 357.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00
4937-0333	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2 YELLOW POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	6	EA	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 155.10	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00
4948-0130	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, WITH TRI-CHORD TRUSS	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 109,420.00	\$ 109,420.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2963-0004	4" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	9228	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,691.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 10,612.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,150.80
2963-0006	6" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4287	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,572.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,287.90	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,859.20
4964-0001	4" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4572	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,486.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,514.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,514.60
4964-0002	4" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5127	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,152.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,819.85	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,819.85
4964-0005	6" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3576	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,503.20
4964-0008	8" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2356	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,120.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,120.40
4964-0021	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	133	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 751.45	\$ 5.50	\$ 731.50
4864-0220	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "STRAIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 1' - 8"	18	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00
4966-0205	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT, (ONE WAY W/B)	131	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 2,213.90	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,161.50
4966-0207	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT, (TWO WAY Y/R)	5	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 84.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 82.50
4966-0208	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT, (TWO WAY W/R)	7	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 118.30	\$ 16.50	\$ 115.50
4000-0001	CHANNEL OR ROADSIDE SWALE STORM INLET PROTECTION AND BERMS	29	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00
4000-0002	CURBED ROADWAY - STORM INLET PROTECTION AND BERMS	8	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
4000-0003	GRAVEL FILTER FOR TOLL ISLAND CURB INLETS	8	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
4000-0004	SPLICE SET, TYPE A	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4000-0005	SPLICE SET, TYPE B	14	EA	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 19,810.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,990.00
4000-0006	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	465	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 39.05	\$ 18,158.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,925.00

CONTRACT NO. 02-070-RC8J-C										
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRISBURG EAST INTERCHANGE EXIT 247, MP 247.38, PA, IN DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 07-13-05, 11:30 AM										
Tabulation of Bids										
			MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.			HEMPT BROS., INC.		KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
			PITTSBURGH, PA			CAMP HILL, PA		YORK, PA		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
4000-0007	INLET CAP WITH MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
4000-0008	INLET CAP	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4000-0009	RELOCATION OF STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	
4000-0010	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,705.00	\$ 11,705.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
4000-0011	GAS SERVICE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,085.00	\$ 18,085.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4000-0012	4" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE LINE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING AND 6" DOMESTIC FIRE FLOW LINE	1	LS	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
4000-0013	ELECTRIC SERVICE TO TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,765.00	\$ 19,765.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4000-0014	TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER SERVICE FOR THE EXISTING TOLL PLAZA UTILITY BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 55,720.00	\$ 55,720.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
4000-0015	SUSPECT SOIL AND LIQUID TESTING, REMOVAL AND HANDLING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4000-0016	PIER GUIDE WALL, SPECIAL	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 29,005.00	\$ 29,005.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
4000-0017	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN MODIFIED	43	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 2,057.55	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,118.00	
4000-0018	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	124	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 39,680.00	
4000-0019	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, STORE/TRENCH BOX	100	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	
4000-0100	TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 8,538,000.00	\$ 8,538,000.00	\$ 8,587,300.00	\$ 8,587,300.00	\$ 8,636,000.00	\$ 8,636,000.00	
4000-0200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
4000-0202	REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOIL	500	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 105.55	\$ 52,775.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00	
4000-0203	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOIL	10	TON	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	
4000-0204	REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUIDS	1000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	
4000-0205	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS LIQUIDS	100	GAL	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	
4002-0053	REINFORCEMENT BARS	8500	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 14,025.00	
4018-0125	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	
4501-0812	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 10" DEPTH	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	
0501-0816	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 12" DEPTH	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	
0660-0030	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS	6350	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 9,207.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,302.50	

